Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS524047EN   page 1
March 25, 2024 9:20 AM
Top Product Features
• Architectural styling in a small scale profile
• Frosted flush and drop lens, baffle, and aisle lighter optic option
• Available in 4' , 8', 12', and continuous runs

• Five year warranty standard.    Five year warranty standard.
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: HGL-S-BF-40L835-1D-UNV-STD-WAA-ILB12-W-AC48-UM-24
Domestic Preference Series Size Shielding/Optics Lumen Package
Nominal per 4' section
CRI Color
Temperature
Circuiting Speciality Wiring Input Voltage
Domestic
Preference
Series Size Shielding/Optics
Lumen Package
Nominal per 4' section
CRI
Color
Temperature
Circuiting Speciality Wiring Input Voltage
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
HGL=Hugo
Linear LED
QS-HGL=HUGO
Linear LED,
Quick Spec
S=Small FR=Frosted Lens
BF=Baffle with
Frosted Diffuser
BA=Baffle with
Aisle/Stack Optic
UF=Frosted Drop lens
(12% Uplight)
30L=3,000 Lms (750 lms/ft)
40L=4,000 Lms (1,000 lms/ft)
50L=5,000 Lms (1,250 lms/ft)
60L=6,000 Lms (1,500 lms/ft)
80L=8,000 Lms (2,000 lms/ft)
8=80 CRI
9=90 CRI
30=3000K
35=3500K
40=4000K
1=1 Circuit D=None
E= Emergency Circuit
S=Secondary Circuit
N=Emergency +
Secondary Circuit
UNV=Universal
(120V-277V)
347= 347V
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
Only product configurations
with this designated prefix
are built to be compliant
with the Buy American Act
of 1933 (BAA). Please refer
to DOMESTIC PREFERENCES
website for more information.
Components shipped
separately may be separately
analyzed under domestic
preference requirements.
Shaded options
indicate valid
quick spec
selections. See
Quick Spec Terms
and Conditions for
more information.
 Refer to performance table on Page
3 for more detail.
80L lumen package not available 80L lumen package not available
with 347V with 347V ""STDSTD"" driver. driver.